Products Solutions Services
Installation Instructions
Converting the Transmitter
Promag W, L 400 Index B,
Promag W, L 400 Index C
EA01090D/06/A2/07.21
71535701
2021-11-01

Procedure Possible order structure of
original device
Order code for
conversion kit
Device component (contents)
Conversion
Promag 400 Index B
compact polycarbonate
to Promag 400 Index C
compact polycarbonate
5W4B**-AA***M********
5L4B**-AA**M********
5X4CXX-AAF***** 1 × transmitter, complete
1 × gasket seal
4 × screw M5× 18
4 × spring washer M5
1 × information label
1 × information label
1 × documentation for modified
product
1 × conversion instructions
5W4B**-C6***M********
5L4B**-C6**M********
5X4CXX-C6F*****
Conversion
Promag 400 Index B
remote polycarbonate to
Promag 400 Index C
remote polycarbonate
5W4B**-AA***N********
5L4B**-AA**N********
5X4CXX-AAG***** 1 × transmitter, complete
1 × information label
1 × documentation for modified
product
1 × conversion instructions
5W4B**-C6**N********
5W4B**-C6**N********
5X4CXX-C6G*****
Conversion
Promag 400 Index B
compact polycarbonate
to Promag 400 Index C
remote polycarbonate
5W4C**-AA***M/Q********
5L4C**-AA**M/Q********
5X4CXX-AAH***** 1 × transmitter, remote
1 × gasket seal
1 × connection housing, remote
1 × information label
1 × documentation for modified
product
1 × conversion instructions
5W4C**-C6***M/Q********
5L4C**-C6**M/Q********
5X4CXX-C6H*****
Conversion
Promag 400 Index C
compact aluminum to
Promag 400 Index C
remote aluminum
5W4C**-AA***A/R********
5L4C**-AA**A/R********
5X4CXX-AAI***** 1 × transmitter, remote
1 × gasket seal
1 × connection housing, remote
1 × information label
1 × documentation for modified

Vorgang Mögliche Bestellstruktur
Originalgerät
Bestellcode
Umbausatz
Gerätekomponente (Inhalt)
Umbau
Promag 400 Index B
kompakt Polycarbonat
auf Promag 400 Index C
kompakt Polycarbonat
5W4B**-AA***M********
5L4B**-AA**M********
5X4CXX-AAF***** 1 × Messumformer komplett
1 × Formdichtung
4 × Schraube M5× 18
4 × Federring M5
1 × Hinweisschild
1 × Hinweisschild
1 × Dokumentation für
umgebautes Produkt
1 × Umbauanleitung
5W4B**-C6***M********
5L4B**-C6**M********
5X4CXX-C6F*****
Umbau
Promag 400 Index B
getrennt Polycarbonat
auf Promag 400 Index C
getrennt Polycarbonat
5W4B**-AA***N********
5L4B**-AA**N********
5X4CXX-AAG***** 1 × Messumformer komplett
1 × Hinweisschild
1 × Dokumentation für
umgebautes Produkt
1 × Umbauanleitung
5W4B**-C6**N********
5W4B**-C6**N********
5X4CXX-C6G*****
Umbau
Promag 400 Index B
kompakt Polycarbonat
auf Promag 400 Index C
getrennt Polycarbonat
5W4C**-AA***M/Q********
5L4C**-AA**M/Q********
5X4CXX-AAH***** 1 × Messumformer getrennt
1 × Formdichtung
1 × Anschlussgehäuse getrennt
1 × Hinweisschild
1 × Dokumentation für
umgebautes Produkt
1 × Umbauanleitung
5W4C**-C6***M/Q********
5L4C**-C6**M/Q********
5X4CXX-C6H*****
Umbau
Promag 400 Index C
kompakt Alu auf
Promag 400 Index C
getrennt Alu
5W4C**-AA***A/R********
5L4C**-AA**A/R********
5X4CXX-AAI***** 1 × Messumformer getrennt
1 × Formdichtung
1 × Anschlussgehäuse getrennt
1 × Hinweisschild
1 × Dokumentation für